

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **Completion of Strategic Acquisition**

17 May 2013

## **ASX Limited**

The Board of Tox Free Solutions Limited ("Toxfree" or "Company") is pleased to announce that it has completed the acquisition today of the assets and business of Wanless Enviro Services Pty Ltd, Smart Skip Pty Ltd, and Jones Enviro Services Pty Ltd, and certain of the assets of Wanless Enviro Asset Management Pty Ltd (for the purpose of this announcement, "Wanless").

The acquisition of Wanless for A\$85 million is a significant expansion for Toxfree into the East Coast waste market, and positions Toxfree with a platform entry into the Queensland commercial and industrial market, with the potential for future growth.

Toxfree Managing Director, Steve Gostlow, said the acquisition of Wanless will enhance Toxfree's profile, diversify revenues, and has the potential to add significant value for Toxfree shareholders.

"Toxfree has been delighted by the response to the acquisition from staff and customers, which has been overwhelmingly positive. We are pleased to have now completed the acquisition of Wanless, and look forward to the opportunity to work with local management to offer the client base a total waste management solution."

Toxfree remains focussed on its long term future. Toxfree's strategy is to continue to grow through strategic acquisitions and organic growth of our existing divisions.

Yours faithfully

STEVE GOSTLOW

Managing Director

## About Tox Free Solutions Ltd (ASX code: TOX)

Tox Free Solutions Ltd (Toxfree) is one of the largest integrated waste management, industrial service and environmental businesses in Australia. The Company offers a full range of waste management services through its national network of licensed waste treatment facilities. In addition Toxfree are fast becoming the leaders in onsite industrial services, waste minimisation, resource recovery and total waste management services.

24 Sangiorgio Court, Osborne Park WA 6017 P: +61 08 6216 7000 F: +61 08 6216 7001

For more information please contact <a href="mailto:investors@toxfree.com.au">investors@toxfree.com.au</a>